Legistar File ID No. ORD 22-017 Agenda Item No. 81



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

Introduce, waive reading, and set May 10, 2022 at 10:30 a.m. as the date and time to consider adoption of an ordinance amending Chapter 2.40 of the Monterey County Code to increase compensation paid to the Assessment Appeals Board from \$130.00 plus meal and mileage reimbursement per meeting, to \$275.00 plus meal and mileage reimbursement per meeting, and to annually adjust that compensation each July 1 based upon the U.S. Consumer Price Index.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 19th day of April 2022, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Lopez, Askew and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT:Supervisor Phillips(Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting April 19, 2022.

Date Revised: May 4, 2021 File ID: ORD 22-017 Agenda Item No.: 81 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

ann Julian Lorenzana, Depu